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1. Department of
L~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B, Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. Jose Llama

Springs Cleaners

2620 State Road 434 West
Long Wood, Florida 32775

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1170081
Dear Mr. Llama:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 9, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
/Oiw

Dotty Diltz, Chief /fAJbLXE%y

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
épr}y'cls ey ners Tnc:
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Eaapns

5}97‘;&75

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
SLD T4 226
4. Facility Location:

5B Yz 4 Uest
Zip Code: 3}7 ’75/-

Street Address: 202 0
City: LOVI§ Waac/ F’/ County: &y, ! Ma/P

. 'Facxhty Identlﬁcatlon Number (DEP, Use):;” » / /- IS q 2. 4 C? O 820 . L -

I

Responsible Official
16> Name and {Titlé of Responsible Official:
i 0sSe L /0 I A &
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 2 © 22 O ‘/—3 o MfS7L

CiW;A0n5 I,Jaac/ F/ County: st’m/'wa/P Zip Code: %}7.72-

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (407) ¥ 2 7422 Fax: ( —) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
6 awme a = Q ba v €

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 601 v p a S a é 0 4

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: Fax: ( ) -

(Jep) 27422

RECEIVED

SEP 9 W
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Facility Information

g:@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit _ ’
(1) w/ ref. condenser NI Deoql/ sPREQ/CE R 20lH H) =/d-+r ¢ _

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ﬂ/ Z Iz}|
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | V\/ |

2.(a) What wag the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ j: ] gallons

(b) ‘If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

i

713 Existing small area source | New small area source [
& Existing large area source | | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Thereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

1 will promptly gotify the Dgpartment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁ/?u/‘?é

Signature / \ Date

C

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Lawme a = above€
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 691 a7 oS & éa v

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Jz7) 727 fzz Fax: ()

RECEIVED

sgp 9 W

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

_-;”Vr)qas Qzanplﬂs Thnc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

5#97‘)'&1‘1_5 £/€atq.(/"_5

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

SLD ‘??9422@?1{

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 202 O ) A 95 o L/es 7
Zip Code: %}7 75/

Responsible Official

L

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fimm:

Street Address: 2 G O sﬁ 434 (ves T

; N
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: - Q/ 7L
5056 L/auﬂf( O()\/y\e./\ Pf)éS' Q‘/\’%

ity: / : Zip Code:

City /\0145 L\/c)o:/ F/ County Spn—::wg/P p ~ode %)7 7<
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (407) G952 7422 Fax: ( —) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
66{1/*7(’ a = abcru€

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 691 L7 a4 S & éo o4

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Jg7) &5 2-7 L 2.2 Fax: ( ) -

SEP 9 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 r#2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Al .
(1) w/ ref. condenser NI Deod/ sh9's'H Qe =K 2044 P =/de e

(3) w/ no controls

Masher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) W/ no controls

lDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instailed I/l/z H
(¢) No contro!l devices are required to be installed V\/|

2.(a) What wa} the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

(b) "If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steamn and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All stearn and hot water generating units exempt ]
No such units on-site X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[N

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all yerms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly, gotify the Dgpartment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

. % / 30 / 76
AN "t 56

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: [/ 7008 |  DATE: /Q/f/@é TIME IN: /Z’ZZO tvMe out: /. /O

FACILITY NAME: 5 Y M\-\SJ Cle&ue@s
FACILITY LOCATION: 2620 ISR 434 ()

/-n%Au‘ifb’OQ F|l 38775

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropnate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 &
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION U

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A.
1. Existing small area source . g 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
- transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification g/Y aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |[

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \QY aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ,EY UN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QQY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? XQY aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN@/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrig€rated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon gdsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exjsting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent cgrtrols? ay aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-1g0p vapor venting system? ay aN anN/a
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter yAlve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? gy ON anNA

Measured and recorded the tempepAture of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? gy anN

. Repaired or adjusted the egdipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7 Qy ON
7

. Conducted all tempé}amre monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after

verifying that th€ coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

2.
inlet and outlet weekly? _ anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° Oy anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ¢adfaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machffie is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsg#ser? ay aN anN/Aa
Is the perc concentration equal te-0r less than 100 ppm? ay ON
4. Assured that the sampling popeon the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at ledst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at legst’2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and.downstream from no other inlet? 0y aN
5. Equipped sfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condepser coils? gy aN ONA
B outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN ONA-
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? XY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? \W ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %.Y ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? \gy aN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direcr reading instruments only) ay ON XN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . Oy ON ﬂ/\A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \éY UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? h‘Y aN
Problem corrected? \@[ aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' \gY aON ONA

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? BY aN |

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

- q: 4

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy aN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \gg{ ON
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves \gy aN Muck cookers aN
Door gaskets and seating yY N Stills aN
Filter gaskets and seating )Y N ‘Exhaust dampers %ﬁ{ aN
Pumps \EY - UN Diverter valves 7;{“[ ON
Solvent tanks and containers \IiY ON "Cartridge filter housings\gY aN
Water separators @Y aN

jo& LL&W‘O\—

Name of Responsible Official

She. e Sehmedon 125y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
SP0 LS g, Ik
- Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

"TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL ¥ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: [2:20 . TMEOUT /I HV ARS D#:___{| 7008(
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ [wf dhmersy” -
FACILITY NAME: \QQ(lmm Cleamén DATE: LL/! LT3
FACILITYLOCATION. 2628 S.@ U3Y[iw (1)

| @ Wopd_ T .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %\fos}v/ Ao ma PHONE NUMBER: b } -68 0 — 7422

4@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

‘COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 11193
! * (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S AEDIA WA ESH]
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: : PHONE NUMBER: 40 F - &1 4 - <35

Page of . Revised 10/96 -



. . \/ I HEMC
' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS I ' 2o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: " -~ ANNUAL | \IZJ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION O

AIRSID#: || FDOR [ DATE: l\illh’f‘ mEN: 12720 toveour: 150
FACILITY NAME: SPQAQC-/% Chreansrs
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 26 20 S .2 434 vkst

LOWR oord. Fe .

LYo
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¢ }me; Llama -PHCL)/NEQ 682 ~ 7—4?4\
CONTAC-T NAME: PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qa J
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on npotification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' -, [ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A 57 ey Dl wc%s,
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source /Q\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galhr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
“transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source .|
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr J
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification \JZiY ON QCan not determine.
If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Hé gallons. '

|

l1of5 Revised 8/11/97
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KPART IO1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON '@N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy aN 9@/;«.
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcépt duﬁng loading/unloading? ' MY aN .
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /KY aN awa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN /@/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
(complete A below).

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with closed-loop vapor venting svstem? MY an

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Onva

condenser upon opening the door? AE.Y anN awnva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? MY anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? QF{ ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropniate cooldown period and after _

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ) ,QY anN

20f 5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhauxt temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer'machines on a weekly basis? : Qy OGN

3%

Measured and recorded the washer exhangt temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN aOnN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/a

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust suream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is*wenting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

(9% )

Qy OGN On/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for\neasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any band, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contgaction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONnva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ,
condenser coiis? Qy ON Ownva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON OnN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? -~ RY N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; - MY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w)in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy aN ON/A
4. Maintained calioration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) @Y ON ON/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ’ ay QN =KN/A
6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gy on
7. Mainuained deviation repons? ‘ RY ON awa
Problem corrected? Oy ON 8&wvA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Xy ON ONA

3of5 ' Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating
"Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

L. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

5. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and valves /0y OGN On/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extertor surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FH)/PID/calodmetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A I

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use I
(PID/FID only)? ay an

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON H

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

(S\)A’)Q’D\id @A ﬁé’:’iM

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

~

~

W Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

&Y anN

wWYy ON
Muck cookers 1Y AN aOnNA
Sulls Y QN an/a
Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON OwA
Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

WiRMAT

\Date of Inspection

14 /9%

Approgu'mate Date.of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

\\Jv/\/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

[vs]
g 'y
IS
== = O
oo - T ~ 5o X
AIRS ID#1170081 g ; o
SPRINGS CLEANERS INC ® = o R
JOSE LLAMA L= _.
2620 SR 434 WEST £3 3 <
i LONGWOOD FL 32775 o2 & _—
| . @8
| =
- e 2 O
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvYES UvNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene soXvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

v e
\

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME IN: 0, 0P TIME OUT.__/ 4 DY AIRSID#:_|[ 7003
TYPE OF FACILITY: /D@vu\sgc C,Lpa A0S,
FACILITY NAME___ 267D SY Y434 oATE: _J\ /()28
FACILITY LOCATION: L_eryna ) ood 42777 /

J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < JD&&. Jg» [lama PHONE NUMBER:__ ¢ &~ 74 B2

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/JO
@
S & &
%, 0 7
€ N
T,
%%,
Y
A @
@ %
<>
COMMENTS: \

QGD‘& vecod YeefNS L Complianda .
T spenser  gan yes. - e a2 st

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L\ /QO[
[ (Agproxi te) _
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A/§MM (AN (l/w
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: N\ PHONE NUMBER: f73 3255

{/ Page of, . Revised 10/96
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ) n Bogis

TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ{; COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AlRSID#;J]jDOQI pATE: N4/ ¢ tiMEWN: 0. 00 TimEoW® /D |
H 7
. . 8\2
)

FACILITY NAME: 5/@(/\[65 CLEAR 525 :

FACILITY LOCATION: _ X6 D0 SC 43¢ }3&0 © (i; J

Lonsioood 7. 32779  B% o ‘ZL,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : <b(;c L pa PHONE) V24 Qi%;%if?/%’ OO
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: % 6”?“,\

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) |
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source Q/
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 0[(*42—-
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 7
(constructed before 12/9/91) (conszucted on or after 12/9/91) é
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr _ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantiry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

=

1of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |\

2

(V3 )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

. Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W QN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at >ﬁ
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Qy ON RN/A

> PU/W Ay ON %\UA

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay anN ﬂN/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

(93]

In Part IT-A:

prior to September 22, 1993

1.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ~
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /%4 aN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y OGN OnN/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .

ccndenser upon opening the door? ?XY ON ON/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? >['Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? . % aON OnN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



(93]

N

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, recldimqer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded tha\washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differentidkequal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measuired and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, con
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

ay
Qy

ay
Qy

Qy

Qy

ON

ON ONA
ON OwN/a

ON OnNvA
ON OnN/A

ON ON/A

aN OnN/A

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

IS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

Y QN
Y QN
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

[

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(¥3)

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y UON ON/A
Pumps : Y OUN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y UN
anN

Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Cartridge filter housings {QY ON ON/A

/ﬁ
%

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4N

Seadin

\h@pector’s Name (Please Print)
@)/-\V/\
(_]Inspector's Signature

4 0f5

WPl

Date of IﬁsB’e[tibn

I/ :

Approxifn&te' Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
& TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

®-  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

O

/ ARMS UPDATED
DATE. |~ 21-04
gy_ KC

AIRS IDZ: | 04({ vate: 1-20 ~J0

FACILITY NAME: _ 507/n55  (leantrs

MED: {45 TDME OUT: 5 | /&~

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 {20

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Josf luma

lﬁa,ggwﬂé)ﬁ(f,pL g )-776/

CONTACT NAME:

PEONE: _ Yp7-632-P¢22

PHONE:

]

|PART I. NOTIFICATION

|

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

facility was Zél gallons.

(3 No notification form

U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) "~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source | 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 galit dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galht
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification (ﬁ’?‘ a~N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

us]

c

@
£ A
=2
o lle) <o
D-—h
5>

- (3 %]
7]
OS2 pno
£ o [
=
o = <=2
ex S
@3

5

@

I
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AIRS ID¥#. Revlsed 09/15/97

S 17 ooyl '

: DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ¢/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM WV

FACILITY NAME: $5prinas  Cléaners . DATE: [~20# Y
FACILITY Location: 2620 SKR43Y

L”ﬂgwnaa{i Fe 32779

_ — I AZY
Annual Reporting Period: 'slgngég//y : 1994 7O 7c'(n‘,4 I 2
Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comy(c: with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administative Code (F.A C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

HNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noo-compliancs: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliancs:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period statéd above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inauirv, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual conmmpu n of perchloroethvlene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does nat exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to aryfaa/lue af 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. - //
// 22/J 9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Jo SO L LAMeE

Name (Please Print)

/\
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certificaton requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

¢

Page of . .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALg, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION (]

TIMEIN:. [14 &G TIMEOUT: 20(§ AIRS ID#:__|] 700 %

TYPE OF FACILITY: é/" v ( lﬁdl" f/m

FACILITY NAME:__ QbR ¥ 1‘

.D~~¢' ey

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 {20 < R 434

L—Oflf}uaoa{/ Fr 327729
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Tpse Llyma PHONE NUMBER:_447-b%2-7%2 2

5#"&195 ((tuness DATE: I{—*lé’ -gO

ﬁBased on the regults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS: A
;I_‘ﬂ C&m P/fa N
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y'ﬂ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ 200 /

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: gcﬂ’lﬁ///// / Cen 0l f»).ﬂ A arrl

rlnt
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %/ W PHONE NUMBER: L[// [ —§23-3333

Page of l : Revised 10/96




|PART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON '\éh‘/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay ax gwa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁﬂ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? \ﬁéﬁ N OnN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ON @hN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' A{ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry' machines with a closed-loop vapor \"enLing system? /él{ aN ONA

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Plé[ aN OnN/A

(93]

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strearn of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? " ON

Wi

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ASy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ?Y N

"— ———

20f5 i Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-1o-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Oy aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON OxN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to’or greater than 20° F? Oy ON QN/a
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhayst’stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is/enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN an/a

(¥2)

Is the perc concentration equal to or legsgthan 100 ppm? ay OoN Owa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the-€arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § ddct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowpsfream from no other inlet? QY ON Owva
5. Equipped transfef machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cpils? ay aN 0ON/A
6. airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ﬁ[ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /Af‘FDN

1
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ) AN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aw /A
4, Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON #FvA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @';\'/A
6. Maintained swmp/shu[dox\fvmal_ﬁlncdon plan? o o@ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? » Oy ON &’N/A
Problem corrected? ‘ Oy aN @wa
S. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN ONa

e —

— S ————
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9

MPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ‘”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = - ﬁ.y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Ay on h
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves bY« aN Onva Muck cookers Y ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating 1Y ON ON/A Stills . Y ON QN/A |
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y N Onva
Pumps @Y AN awnva Diverter valves Y GN Ona
Solvent tanks and containers @y aN anN/a Cartridge filter housings (Y QN ON/A
Water separators Oy ON an/a
4, Which method of detection is used by the tesponsible official? ’
Visual examination (condensed solyem on exterior surfaces) ﬁf
Physical detection (airfiow felt through gaskets) ' x
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁf
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector pd.
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Qy 4N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay an
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ Oy awn
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an

%n&é// C(/l'lﬂlf\hZ//ffﬂ'\ | [-2.0- 09

Inspcctor s Name (PLas» rint) Date of Inspection
— p
Al (= . =200
Insprector's Signarurg/ Approximate Date 6_f Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

. @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

© item 4 it Restricted Delivery'is desired.

L Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

-553¥aaV NHNL3Y 30 LHOIY 3HL O
3dO13AN3 40 dOL 1¥ HINOILS 30V 1d
CUMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

V7

[ Agent

0] Addressee |

D Is defivery address different flom item 17 I Yes

1. Anticle Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 1170081001AG
ESE LLAMA
RINGS CLEANERS
p20 SR 434 WEST
ONGWOOD FL 32775

|

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ) Yes

I’OSaD COROG 372 b EX7)

]
} 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) [ ”
! !

cr rore i

et e

* PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

— 7
102595-00-M-0952

U.S. Postal Service

: CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Total Postage 10
Recipient's JOSE LLAMA

2000 0520 0020 9372 La2?

r~
1

SPRINGS CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 1170081001AG




!

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you. . .
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.
sWrite*Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the anicie number.
8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

o~
Q
x
@
Q
o
[
>
e
g.
e  delivered.
o
v 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Q
: e XA
3 AIRS ID 1170081 4b. Service Type
) 8 " 'SPRINGS CLEANERS INC Reqistered srtified
| s JOSE LLAMA O Regi ) H\IC
; .2620 SR 434 WEST a Express Mai O Insured
. & “LONGWOOD FL 32775 3 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise 1 COD
! 7. Date of Pelivery
j /%
! “5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addrdsseé’s Address (Only if requested
) and fee is paid)
}
-]
;8
2

Thank you for u_slng Return Regelpt Service.

Z 333 513 293
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn Inciiransra Navarana Dravidnd

AIRS ID 1170081
SPRINGS CLEANERS INC
JOSE LLAMA
2620 SR 434 WEST
LONGWOOD FL 32775

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

| Restricted Delivery Fae

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

S Form 3800, April 1995
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ETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

S R S N

a?

Is your

SENDER: : .
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services {for an
lPrirg your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyirg fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [OJ Addressee's Address
permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. [ Restricted Delivery
lThg Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number.

302 330

AIRS ID#: 1170081 4b. Service Type

SPRINGS CLEANERS INC O Registered {3 Certified
;(GJZSOE LLAMA O Express Mail O Insured
SR 434 WEST O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

LONGWOOD FL 32775

7. Dat:%?:lzi\gry7 7

8. Addredsee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

6. Signature;, (Addresseg or Agent)
Xzif Czuéﬁmxduo

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

T T
( .. P 2k5 302 330

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail {Sea raversa)

AIRS ID#: 1170081
SPRINGS CLEANERS INC
JOSE LLAMA
2620 SR 434 WEST
LONGWOOD FL 32775

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fes

Restum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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FLORMDA

324080

L_  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

Vi}'ginia B. Wetherell
Governor

Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FA.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit.”" This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be maiied to:

i

- S
Title V Air General Permits e
s R o e
Receipts B ==
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32339-2400

(cut here)

—— —— — — — — — — — — —— — —— — — — —— — —— — — —— — — — — — — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

304080

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This aumber can be foun\ty;élow on vur mailing label.

f

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

/

\ !
. AIRS ID#1170081

SPRINGS CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! JOSE LLAMA

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
2620 SR 434 WEST ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
LONGWOOD FL 32775 J Obj.: 002273

TN
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e —— — et — —

0357473

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m\"?g label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

T AIRS ID # 1170081

- SPRINGS CLEANERS T
JOSE LLAMA

1 2620 SR 434 WEST (
' LONGWOOD FL 32775

N )

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-~

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE F

Do NOT Remove Label

/,, - - .. —

AIRS 1D#: 1170081

. SPRINGS CLEANERS INC !
"JOSE LLAMA !

2620 SR 434 WEST

. LONGWOOD FL 32775

.

e

—
. =X
T

FOR GOVERNMENT U@)N%
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl 1N

Fund: 20-2-035001 o 'E'_g
Obj.: 002273 w O
ORPROPER HANDLING

262590 &~

'?r ,; TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
TR '6

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Jeb Bush
Governor

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement.
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to thie detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FLL. 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING AT e 4 4 6

A oa

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

e

L ]
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 . C X
'\ e % E‘FT}
T8
N D~
Do NOT Remove Label o<
o == o @g
T AIRS 1D # 1170081) =z
- SPRINGS CLEANERS i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOSE LLAMA ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2620 SR 434 WEST : Fund: 20-2-035001
‘ Obj.: 002273

LONGWOOD FL 32775
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

389535

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onLy‘oura\mailing label.

~ Q' y,\l
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000 % %, 75

< N
t‘@ i 'z ——
Do NOT Remove Label O%ﬁ,.

- — - W0 e
: AIRS ID # 1170081 w FWC
- SPRINGS CLEANERS : ,
- JOSE LLAMA FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2620 SR 434 WEST Org.: 37550101000 EO: B
" LONGWOOD FL 32775 und: 20-2-

Obj.: 002273
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